Data Analysis Timeframe:
Total Unduplicated Clients:
Total Service Units Delivered:

Ryan White Part B Data Analysis Calendar Year 2021

January 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021
5,129
137,668

Overall Viral Suppression

Type

Virally Suppressed
Non-Virally Suppressed
Unknown/ Missing Labs

Gender

Female

Male

Refused to Report
Transgender FtM
Transgender MtF
Transgender Other
Other

Race/ Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic

More than one race

Not Specified

Other

Pacific Islander or Native Hawaiian

Percentage Number
80.25% 4116
6.34% 325
13.41% 688

Viral Suppression by Gender

% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally Unknown/ Unknown/
Number of Clients Population Suppressed# Suppressed% Suppressed# Suppressed% Missinglabs# Missing Labs %

826 16.10% 681 82.45% 45 5.45% 100 12.11%

4171 81.32% 3328 79.79% 269 6.45% 574 13.76%

2 0.04% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

4 0.08% 3 75.00% 0 0.00% 1 25.00%

123 2.40% 101 82.11% 11 8.94% 11 8.94%

2 0.04% 2 100.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00%

1 0.02% 1 100.00% 1 100.00% 1 100.00%

Viral Suppression by Race/ Ethnicity

% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally Unknown/ Unknown/

Number of Clients Population Suppressed# Suppressed% Suppressed# Suppressed% MissinglLabs# Missing Labs %
37 0.72% 29 78.38% 2 5.41% 6 16.22%
162 3.16% 143 88.27% 6 3.70% 13 8.02%
1404 27.37% 1120 79.77% 120 8.55% 164 11.68%
1597 31.14% 1329 83.22% 82 5.13% 186 11.65%
109 2.13% 86 78.90% 9 8.26% 14 12.84%
73 1.42% 10 13.70% 6 8.22% 57 78.08%
2 0.04% 1 50.00% 0 0.00% 1 50.00%
36 0.70% 28 77.78% 3 8.33% 5 13.89%



HIV Risk Factor

Hemophilia/ Coagulation disorder

Heterosexual Contact

Injection Drug Use (IDU)
Male-to-Male Sexual Contact (MSM)

MSM & IDU

Other/ Not Specified
Perinatal Transmission
Transfusion

0-12
13-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65+

Housing Status
Stably Housed
Temporarily Housed
Unstably Housed
Unknown

Viral Suppression by HIV Risk Factor

% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally
Number of Clients Population Suppressed# Suppressed% Suppressed# Suppressed %
4 0.08% 3 75.00% 0 0.00%
1167 22.75% 980 83.98% 67 5.74%
200 3.90% 155 77.50% 18 9.00%
3173 61.86% 2595 81.78% 186 5.86%
71 1.38% 51 71.83% 11 15.49%
393 7.66% 243 61.83% 36 9.16%
66 1.29% 42 63.64% 5 7.58%
55 1.07% 47 85.45% 2 3.64%
Viral Suppression by Age
% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally
Number of Clients Population Suppressed# Suppressed% Suppressed# Suppressed %
16 0.31% 2 12.50% 0 0.00%
187 3.65% 143 76.47% 22 11.76%
1144 22.30% 886 77.45% 111 9.70%
1189 23.18% 946 79.56% 87 7.32%
1024 19.96% 828 80.86% 59 5.76%
1107 21.58% 938 84.73% 40 3.61%
463 9.03% 373 80.56% 6 1.30%
Viral Suppression by Housing Status
% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally
Number of Clients Population Suppressed# Suppressed% Suppressed# Suppressed %
4105 80.04% 3437 83.73% 292 7.11%
259 5.05% 181 69.88% 44 16.99%
356 6.94% 197 55.34% 114 32.02%
414 8.07% 135 32.61% 41 9.90%

Unknown/
Missing Labs #
1
120
27
392
9
114
19
6

Unknown/
Missing Labs #
14
22
147
156
137
129
83

Unknown/
Missing Labs #
376
34
45
238

Unknown/

Missing Labs %
25.00%
10.28%
13.50%
12.35%
12.68%
29.01%
28.79%
10.91%

Unknown/

Missing Labs %
87.50%
11.76%
12.85%
13.12%
13.38%
11.65%
17.93%

Unknown/
Missing Labs %
9.16%
13.13%
12.64%
57.49%



ADAP Assistance Services

Data Analysis Timeframe:
Total ADAP Unduplicated Clients:
Total ADAP Service Units Delivered:

January 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021
2,291
36,470

ADAP Viral Suppression

Type

Virally Suppressed
Non-Virally Suppressed
Unknown/ Missing Labs

ADAP Assistance Status

ADAP Insured Medication Assistance
ADAP Insured Premium Assistance
ADAP Medicare Medication Assistance
ADAP Medicare Premium Assistance
ADAP Uninsured Medication Assistance

Percentage Number
88% 2,009
5% 114
7% 168

Viral Suppression by ADAP Assistance Status

% of Client Virally

Number of Clients Population Suppressed# Suppressed %

1651 32.19%
1113 21.70%
647 12.61%
155 3.02%
436 8.50%

1462
959
577
146
302

88.55%
86.16%
89.18%
94.19%
69.27%

72
68
28

3
82

Non-Virally
Suppressed # Suppressed %

4.36%
6.11%
4.33%
1.94%
18.81%

Unknown/
Missing Labs # Missing Labs %
117 7.09%
86 7.73%
42 6.49%
6 3.87%
52 11.93%



