Ryan White Part B Data Analysis Calendar Year 2021

Data Analysis Timeframe: January 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021

Total Unduplicated Clients: 5,129
Total Service Units Delivered: 137,668

Overall Viral Suppression							
Туре	Percentage		Number				
Virally Suppressed		80.25%	4116				
Non-Virally Suppressed		6.34%	325				
Unknown/ Missing Labs		13.41%	688				

Viral Suppression by Gender									
	% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally Unknown/ Unknown/								
Gender	Number of Clients	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %	
Female	826	16.10%	681	82.45%	45	5.45%	100	12.11%	
Male	4171	81.32%	3328	79.79%	269	6.45%	574	13.76%	
Refused to Report	2	0.04%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	2	100.00%	
Transgender FtM	4	0.08%	3	75.00%	0	0.00%	1	25.00%	
Transgender MtF	123	2.40%	101	82.11%	11	8.94%	11	8.94%	
Transgender Other	2	0.04%	2	100.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	
Other	1	0.02%	1	100.00%	1	100.00%	1	100.00%	

Viral Suppression by Race/ Ethnicity									
		% of Client	Virally	Virally	Non-Virally	Non-Virally	Unknown/	Unknown/	
Race/ Ethnicity	Number of Clients	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %	
American Indian or Alaska Native	37	0.72%	29	78.38%	2	5.41%	6	16.22%	
Asian	162	3.16%	143	88.27%	6	3.70%	13	8.02%	
Black or African American	1404	27.37%	1120	79.77%	120	8.55%	164	11.68%	
Hispanic	1597	31.14%	1329	83.22%	82	5.13%	186	11.65%	
More than one race	109	2.13%	86	78.90%	9	8.26%	14	12.84%	
Not Specified	73	1.42%	10	13.70%	6	8.22%	57	78.08%	
Other	2	0.04%	1	50.00%	0	0.00%	1	50.00%	
Pacific Islander or Native Hawaiian	36	0.70%	28	77.78%	3	8.33%	5	13.89%	

Viral Suppression by HIV Risk Factor								
		% of Client	Virally	Virally	Non-Virally	Non-Virally	Unknown/	Unknown/
HIV Risk Factor	Number of Clients	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %
Hemophilia/ Coagulation disorder	4	0.08%	3	75.00%	0	0.00%	1	25.00%
Heterosexual Contact	1167	22.75%	980	83.98%	67	5.74%	120	10.28%
Injection Drug Use (IDU)	200	3.90%	155	77.50%	18	9.00%	27	13.50%
Male-to-Male Sexual Contact (MSM)	3173	61.86%	2595	81.78%	186	5.86%	392	12.35%
MSM & IDU	71	1.38%	51	71.83%	11	15.49%	9	12.68%
Other/ Not Specified	393	7.66%	243	61.83%	36	9.16%	114	29.01%
Perinatal Transmission	66	1.29%	42	63.64%	5	7.58%	19	28.79%
Transfusion	55	1.07%	47	85.45%	2	3.64%	6	10.91%

Viral Suppression by Age									
		% of Client	Virally	Virally	Non-Virally	Non-Virally	Unknown/	Unknown/	
Age	Number of Clients	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %	
0-12	16	0.31%	2	12.50%	0	0.00%	14	87.50%	
13-24	187	3.65%	143	76.47%	22	11.76%	22	11.76%	
25-34	1144	22.30%	886	77.45%	111	9.70%	147	12.85%	
35-44	1189	23.18%	946	79.56%	87	7.32%	156	13.12%	
45-54	1024	19.96%	828	80.86%	59	5.76%	137	13.38%	
55-64	1107	21.58%	938	84.73%	40	3.61%	129	11.65%	
65+	463	9.03%	373	80.56%	6	1.30%	83	17.93%	

Viral Suppression by Housing Status									
% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally Unknown/ Unknown/								Unknown/	
Housing Status	Number of Clients	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %	
Stably Housed	4105	80.04%	3437	83.73%	292	7.11%	376	9.16%	
Temporarily Housed	259	5.05%	181	69.88%	44	16.99%	34	13.13%	
Unstably Housed	356	6.94%	197	55.34%	114	32.02%	45	12.64%	
Unknown	414	8.07%	135	32.61%	41	9.90%	238	57.49%	

ADAP Assistance Services

Data Analysis Timeframe: January 1, 2021 - December 31, 2021

Total ADAP Unduplicated Clients: 2,291
Total ADAP Service Units Delivered: 36,470

ADAP Viral Suppression							
Туре	Percentage	Number					
Virally Suppressed	88%	2,009					
Non-Virally Suppressed	5%	114					
Unknown/ Missing Labs	7%	168					

Viral Suppression by ADAP Assistance Status									
		% of Client Virally Virally Non-Virally Non-Virally Unknown/ Unknown/							
ADAP Assistance Status	Number of Clients	Population	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Suppressed #	Suppressed %	Missing Labs #	Missing Labs %	
ADAP Insured Medication Assistance	1651	32.19%	1462	88.55%	72	4.36%	117	7.09%	
ADAP Insured Premium Assistance	1113	21.70%	959	86.16%	68	6.11%	86	7.73%	
ADAP Medicare Medication Assistance	647	12.61%	577	89.18%	28	4.33%	42	6.49%	
ADAP Medicare Premium Assistance	155	3.02%	146	94.19%	3	1.94%	6	3.87%	
ADAP Uninsured Medication Assistance	436	8.50%	302	69.27%	82	18.81%	52	11.93%	